## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 213-214/2015

PRASHANT MAHADEORAO BURADKAR

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BANK OF INDIA (GENERAL MANAGER), MUMBAI 400051 & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY)

Date: 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv. Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER