www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 213-214/2015

PRASHANT MAHADEORAO BURADKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA (GENERAL MANAGER), MUMBAI 400051 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 11/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the ld. counsel for respondent no.2 in TP(C) NO.213/2015 and respondent no.3 in TP(C) NO.214/2015 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3 in TP(C) NO.213/2015 and respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 in TP(C) NO.214/2015. Liberty is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of all the unserved respondents within four weeks time. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notices be accordingly issued.

List again on 21.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar