SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 213-214/2015

PRASHANT MAHADEORAO BURADKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA (GENERAL MANAGER), MUMBAI 400051 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hasan Murtaza, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Affidavit as proof of dasti service with respect to respondent nos.1 and 3 in TP(C) NO.213/2015 and respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 in TP(C) NO.214/2015 is still awaited. Ld. Counsel has requested one weeks time for the same. Be filed as assured.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 in TP(C) NO.213/2015 and respondent no.3 in TP(C) NO.214/2015 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time, as last opportunity.

List again on 10.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar