ITEM NO.55

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 213-214/2015

PRASHANT MAHADEORAO BURADKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA (GENERAL MANAGER), MUMBAI 400051 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 10/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

> Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that affidavit as proof of dasti service qua respondent No.1 in TP(C) No.213/2015 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in TP(C) No.214/2015 has been filed. However, the affidavit is not proper. Necessary steps be taken to undo the defect.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.2 in TP(C) No.213/2015 and of respondent No.3 in TP(C) No.214/2015 has not been filed, despite the warning of last opportunity for both these respondents in the respective petitions. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

List again on 19.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar