

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 213-214/2015

PRASHANT MAHADEORAO BURADKAR
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA (GENERAL MANAGER), MUMBAI 400051 &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report discloses that learned Counsel for petitioner
has not filed fresh affidavit with proof of dasti
service in respect of all the respondent.
Learned Counsel claims that he has filed vakal
atnama for respondent no. 1. Registry to verify about the
status of vakalatnama and put up in the next hearing.
List again on 19.4.2016.

ARUL)
Signature Not Verified

(DR. K.

Registrar
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.03.20
11:01:54 IST
Reason:

Regi